power house and 132/33/11 KV Sub-station including all electrical and structural components 
and intake, forebay, tailrace gates with all electro-mechanical components at Rammam Hydel 
Project, St-II, WBSEDCL for 24 Months from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2027. 

2. Estimated Amount: Rs. 1,19,31,808.00/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lacs Thirty-One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Eight Rupees only), without GST 

3. Earnest Money: Rs. 2,98,295.00/- (Rupees Two Lacs Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and 
Ninety-Five only). 

4. Eligibility Criteria: The Bidder must possess minimum eligibility criteria as mentioned below: 

a. The bidder should possess experience in completing   
One similar nature of work (Operation & Maintenance/ Installation & 

Commissioning/ Overhauling of Hydro Power Plant having Capacity Not less than 5 MW) of 
value not less than 50% of estimated cost i.e., Rs. 59,65,904.00/- (Rupees Fifty-Nine Lacs 
Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Four only) in a financial year during last Five (05) years 
in single contract. 
                                                                             Or 

Two similar nature of works (Operation & Maintenance/ Installation & 
Commissioning/ Overhauling of Hydro Power Plant having Capacity Not less than 5 MW) of 
value not less than 40% of estimated cost i.e., Rs. 47,72,723.00/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lacs 
Seventy-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-three only) in a financial year during 
last Five (05) years in single contract. 

b. Annual turnover should be at least Ninety (90) Lakh Rupees in any financial year during the 
last Three (03) years. 

c. The tenderer must possess & submit the following documents along with the bid.

[...]

The bidder should possess experience in successfully executing -  

One similar nature of work (Operation & Maintenance/ Installation & Commissioning/ 
Overhauling of Hydro Power Plant having Capacity Not less than 5 MW) of value not less than 
50% of estimated cost i.e., Rs. 59,65,904.00/- (Rupees Fifty-Nine Lacs Sixty-Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Four only) in a financial year during last Five (05) years in single contract. 

Or 
Two similar nature of works (Operation & Maintenance/ Installation & Commissioning/ 

Overhauling of Hydro Power Plant having Capacity Not less than 5 MW) of value not less than 
40% of estimated cost i.e., Rs. 47,72,723.00/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lacs Seventy-Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Twenty-three only) in a financial year during last Five (05) years in single 
contract. 

Annual turnover should be at least Ninety (90) Lakh Rupees in any financial year during the 
last Three (03) years. 

c. The bidder should not have been banned / de-listed / black listed / debarred from business

[...]

• have been declared ineligible for poor performance / failure issued by the Govt. of India / Any 
State Govt. / Govt. Department / PSU / World Bank / Asian Development Bank etc. 

ITB-12. Bid Security / Earnest Money 

Bidder(s) shall submit Earnest Money amounting to Rs. 2,98,295.00/- (Rupees Two Lacs Ninety-
Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Five only) online through the e-tender portal of Govt. 
of West Bengal. 

Earnest Money Deposit in this e-tendering process will be collected / refunded, as the case may 
be, in online mode only. Depositing DD / Pay Order to the Tender Inviting Authority i.r.o.